502560712 11/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG ZONG WAN	10/30/2013
XIAOLAI ZHENG	10/29/2013
SUZANNE STIEBELS	10/29/2013
CLAUDIA WENDT	10/28/2013
TORSTEN NEUBAUER	10/25/2013
R. SAMUEL BOORSE	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 PARK AVENUE
City:	FLORHAM PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14046216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: (973)245-7357

Email: andrea.dececchis@basf.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BASF CORPORATION Address Line 1: 100 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF62013/CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE BROWN

502560712 REEL: 031559 FRAME: 0649

14046216

3

Signature:	/melanie brown/	
Date:	11/07/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 12 source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page1.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page2.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page3.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page4.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page5.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page6.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page7.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page8.tif		
source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page9.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page10.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page11.tif source=62013_fully_executed_decl_assign_forms#page12.tif		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND Title of Invention SCR CATALYSTS As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: () The attached application, or (X) United States application or PCT international application Number 14/046,216 filed on October 4, 2013 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56." I hereby assign to **BASF CORPORATION** (Name of Assignee) of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932 (address of Assignee) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as

defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications

thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding. I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Inventor (Legal Name): Chung Zong Wan

Witness

APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention	EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND		
	SCR CATALYSTS		
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declara			
	(X) United States application or PCT international application		
	Number <u>14/046,216</u> filed on <u>October 4, 2013</u> .		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the			
application.	。		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."			
I hereby assi	ign to		
BASF CORPORATION			
(Name of Assignee)			
of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932 (address of Assignee)			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.			
I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications			

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Legal Name): Xiaolai Zheng	
Signature: 1776e f	<u></u>
Date: 10/29/2015	
Witness Witness	

	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN CATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of	EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND		
Invention			
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarated to			
	(X) United States application or PCT international application		
	Number <u>14/046,216</u> filed on <u>October 4, 2013</u> .		
I believe th application I hereby ac under 18 U Note to Inv for an appl application information	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable .S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Tentor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration lication unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the , including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all in known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."		
I hereby as	sign to		
BASF CO	RPORATION		
(Name o	f Assignee)		
	rk Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932 of Assignce)		
(hereinafte defined in	r designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.		
I agree to c	execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO vention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications		

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (L	egal Name):	Suzanne Stiebels	
Signature:	Susane	Shebuls	

Date: October 29 2013

Witness Mary Mynduf Marcus Hilgendorff
Witness De Go Karifala Dumbuya

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT				
Title of	EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND			
Invention	SCR CATALYSTS			
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declara				
	(X) United States application or PCT international application			
	Number 14/046,216 filed on October 4, 2013			
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe the application.	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the			
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."				
I hereby ass	sign to			
BASE CORPORATION				
(Name o	f Assignee)			
of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932 (address of Assignee)				
	designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.			
	xecute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO rention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications			

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Le	gal Name): <u>Claudia W</u>	endt
	aundia Wed	
Date: 28	10/2013	
		A control of
Witness 1	De Co	KARIFALA DUHBUYA
	+i	S EDONO HUMBUTO

APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of	EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND
Invention	SCR CATALYSTS
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	
is directed t	o: () The attached application, or
	(X) United States application or PCT international application
	Number 14/046,216 filed on October 4, 2013 .
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe the application.	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acl under 18 U	snowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
for an appli	entor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration cation unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."
I hereby as:	iign to
BASF CO	RPORATION
(Name o	f Assignee)
of 100 Par	k Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932 of Assignee)
(hereinafter	designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as 5 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.
I agree to e	xecute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO ention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Legal Name): Torsten Neubauer

Signature: Vouseum Museum

Date: 25/10/2013

Witness All 60 Scor. ATTICIOSIANI

Witness Thomas Schmitz

'al arcol (C 28 Yave)

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of	EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH AMMONIA-GENERATING AND	
Invention	SCR CATALYSTS	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declara		
(X) United States application or PCT international application		
	Number 14/046,216 filed on October 4, 2013 .	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that application.	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."		
I hereby assign to		
BASF CORPORATION		
(Name of	Assignee)	
of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932		
	of Assignee)	
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.		
-	ecute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO ention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications	

thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding. 310 I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Inventor (Legal Name): R. Samuel Boorse

Witness _____

Witness

PATENT REEL: 031559 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 11/07/2013